Foreign	Exchange	Rate	Sensitivity	Analysis	Table
																																						30	September	2019

		 	 Loss/(Profit)

	 Value	increase	in
Foreign	Currency

Value	decrease	in
Foreign	Currency

If	US	Dollar	exchange	rate	changes	by	10	%

1-US	Dollar	Net	Asset	/	Liability	 	 	 (20,402,696)	 20,402,696
2-	Amount	protected	from	US	Dollar	Risk	(-
)

	 	 -	 -

3-	US	Dollar	Net	Impact	(1+2)	 	 	 (20,402,696)	 20,402,696

If	Euro	exchange	rate	changes	by	10	%
4	-	Euro	Net	Asset	/	Liability	 	 	 (2,887,292)	 2,887,292
5-	Amount	protected	from	Euro	Risk	(-)	 	 	 -	 -

6-	Euro	Net	Impact	(4+5)	 	 	 (2,887,292)	 2,887,292

Foreign	Exchange	Rate	Sensitivity	Analysis	Table
																																						31.12.2018

		 	 Loss/(Profit)

	 Value	increase	in
Foreign	Currency

Value	decrease	in
Foreign	Currency

ULUSOY	UN	SANAYİ	VE	TİCARET	ANONİM	ŞİRKETİ	AND	ITS	SUBSIDIARIES

FOOTNOTES	 REGARDING	 THE	 CONSOLIDATED	 FINANCIAL	 STATEMENTS	 OF	 THE	 INTERIM
PERIOD	THAT	ENDED	ON	30	SEPTEMBER	2019
(Unless	otherwise	specified,	the	currency	shall	be	TRY.)

66

If	US	Dollar	exchange	rate	changes	by	10	%

1-US	Dollar	Net	Asset	/	Liability	 	 	 (6,273,501)	 6,273,501
2-	Amount	protected	from	US	Dollar	Risk	(-
)

	 	 -	 -

3-	US	Dollar	Net	Impact	(1+2)	 	 	 (6,273,501)	 6,273,501

If	Euro	exchange	rate	changes	by	10	%
4	-	Euro	Net	Asset	/	Liability	 	 	 (2,483,454)	 2,483,454
5-	Amount	protected	from	Euro	Risk	(-)	 	 	 -	 -

6-	Euro	Net	Impact	(4+5)	 	 	 (2,483,454)	 2,483,454

Credit	Risk

30	September	2019

Receivables

Deposit	at
Banks

Derivativ
e

Instrume
nts	 Other

Trade	Receivables	 Other	Receivables

Affiliated
Party

Non-
Affiliated

Party
Affiliated

Party

Non-
Affiliated

Party
Maximum	 credit	 risk	 the
company	 is	 exposed	 to	 as
of	 reporting	 date
(A+B+C+D+E)

2,518,585	 453,949,967	 605,111	 4,305,435	 135,394,463	 1,573,646	 152,484,271

-	 Part	 of	 maximum	 risk
covered	by	guarantees	etc.		 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

A.	 Net	 book	 value	 of	 undue
financial	 assets	 or	 financial
assets	without	impairment

2,518,585	 453,949,967	 605,111	 4,305,435	 135,394,463	 1,573,646	 152,484,271

B.	 Book	 value	 of	 financial
assets	 that	 are	 subject	 to
renegotiated	 conditions,	 but
otherwise	 would	 be
considered	 as	 overdue	 or
exposed	to	impairment

-	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

C.	Net	book	value	of	overdue
assets	that	are	not	subject	to
impairment

-	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Amount	 guaranteed	 with
guarantee,	etc.		 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

ULUSOY	UN	SANAYİ	VE	TİCARET	ANONİM	ŞİRKETİ	AND	ITS	SUBSIDIARIES

FOOTNOTES	 REGARDING	 THE	 CONSOLIDATED	 FINANCIAL	 STATEMENTS	 OF	 THE	 INTERIM
PERIOD	THAT	ENDED	ON	30	SEPTEMBER	2019
(Unless	otherwise	specified,	the	currency	shall	be	TRY.)